requirements until such date as agreed upon between the Owner and the District. If the 
test is deferred, the Owner shall enter into a contract for performance of said work and 
shall place a cash deposit in the form of a money order, payable to the District, in an 
amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of 
cleaning, testing, repair or replacement of the private service lateral or sewer pressure 
system components. 

The District shall prepare an estimate of said replacement costs. The Owner shall obtain 
an estimate from a California State licensed contractor for performing all work necessary 
so that the private service lateral will pass a sewer pressure test. 

The deposit required shall be based upon one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
estimated costs from whichever estimate is greater (District’s or Contractor’s). This 
amount will be held until the repair or replacement is made, which must be no later than 
June 15 following the circumstances preventing initial cleaning, testing, repair or